Section |

musym:c mapping_unit_name
AbA RHOADES SILT LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
AcA RHOADES-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
AcA RHOADES-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
AgB AGAR SILT LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
ArB PARCHIN-BULLOCK-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
ArB PARCHIN-BULLOCK-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
ArB PARCHIN-BULLOCK-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
AsA CAPA-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES
AsA CAPA-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES

BdA BELFIELD-DAGLUM SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
BdA BELFIELD-DAGLUM SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
BrA BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

BrA BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

BrB BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

BrB BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

BrC BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 6 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

BrC BELFIELD-REEDER LOAMS, 6 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

CbE CABBA-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
CbE CABBA-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
CbF CABBA-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 25 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
CbF CABBA-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 25 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
CdA CANNING LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

ChB CHANTIER CLAY, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

CsC CHANTIER-SHALE LAND COMPLEX, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
CsC CHANTIER-SHALE LAND COMPLEX, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
DaA DAGLUM SILT LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

DoB DUPREE-OPAL CLAYS, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

DoB DUPREE-OPAL CLAYS, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

DsE DUPREE-SANSARC CLAYS, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

DsE DUPREE-SANSARC CLAYS, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

EKA EKALAKA FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

EkC EKALAKA FINE SANDY LOAM, 6 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

FaA FARLAND SILT LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

FaB FARLAND SILT LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

FbF FLASHER LOAMY FINE SAND, 25 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
FvD FLASHER-VEBAR COMPLEX, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

FvD FLASHER-VEBAR COMPLEX, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

FVE FLASHER-VEBAR COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

FVE FLASHER-VEBAR COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

Gb GLENROSS FINE SANDY LOAM

Gp PITS, GRAVEL

Gr GLENROSS-REGAN FINE SANDY LOAMS

Gr GLENROSS-REGAN FINE SANDY LOAMS

Hc HEIL SOILS

HsB HURLEY-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
HsB HURLEY-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
In INTERMITTENT LAKES

LmD LANTRY-MORTON SILT LOAMS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
LmD LANTRY-MORTON SILT LOAMS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
Lo LOHLER SILTY CLAY

Lp LOHLER AND HAVRELON SOILS

Table1. Soil Interpretive Groups

Dewey County, South Dakota

soil:c
RHOADES
RHOADES
SLICKSPOTS
AGAR
PARCHIN
BULLOCK
SLICKSPOTS
CAPA
SLICKSPOTS
BELFIELD
DAGLUM
BELFIELD
REEDER
BELFIELD
REEDER
BELFIELD
REEDER
CABBA
LANTRY
CABBA
LANTRY
CANNING
CHANTIER
CHANTIER
SHALE LAND
DAGLUM
DUPREE
OPAL
DUPREE
SANSARC
EKALAKA
EKALAKA
FARLAND
FARLAND
FLASHER
FLASHER
VEBAR
FLASHER
VEBAR
GLENROSS
ORTHENTS
GLENROSS
REGAN
HEIL
HURLEY
SLICKSPOTS
INTERMITTENT
LANTRY
MORTON
LOHLER
LOHLER

NDO0287
NDO0287
SD3012
SD0070
SD0230
SD0279
SD3012
SD0470
SD3012
NDO0079
NDO0288
NDO0079
NDO0086
NDO0079
NDO0086
NDO0079
NDO0086
MTO0866
SD0015
MTO0866
SD0015
SD0127
SD0166
SD0166
SD3006
NDO0288
SD0186
SD0079
SD0186
SD0067
NDO0095
NDO0095
ND0092
ND0092
NDO0054
NDO0054
NDO0043
NDO0054
NDO0043
SD0014
SD3003
SD0014
NDO0449
NDO0059
SD0118
SD3012
SD3008
SD0015
NDO0044
NDO0304
NDO0304

pct
75
50
40
80
40
30
25
50
40
60
20
50
30
45
40
45
40
50
35
65
20
90
85
50
40
70
45
45
60
25
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85
90
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75
50
30
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40
80
99
60
35
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65
20
85
50
40
90
40
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Section |

musym:c mapping_unit_name

Lp LOHLER AND HAVRELON SOILS

LwA LOWRY SILT LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

LwB LOWRY SILT LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

Ma MINE PITS AND DUMPS

MbD MOREAU-WAYDEN SILTY CLAYS, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
MbD MOREAU-WAYDEN SILTY CLAYS, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
McB MORTON SILT LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

MdA MORTON-BELFIELD COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
MdA MORTON-BELFIELD COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
MdB MORTON-BELFIELD COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
MdB MORTON-BELFIELD COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
MfA MORTON-FARLAND SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
MfA MORTON-FARLAND SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
MgB MORTON-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
MgB MORTON-LANTRY SILT LOAMS, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
Na LOHLER, CHANNELED-RHOADES COMPLEX

Na LOHLER, CHANNELED-RHOADES COMPLEX
OaB OPAL CLAY, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
OhB OPAL-HURLEY COMPLEX, 0 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
OhB OPAL-HURLEY COMPLEX, 0 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
OpA OPAL-PROMISE CLAYS, 1 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
OpA OPAL-PROMISE CLAYS, 1 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
OsC OPAL-SANSARC CLAYS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
OsC OPAL-SANSARC CLAYS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
OtB OPAL-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
OtB OPAL-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

Pa PARSHALL FINE SANDY LOAM

Pe PARSHALL-EKALAKA FINE SANDY LOAMS

Pe PARSHALL-EKALAKA FINE SANDY LOAMS

PrA PROMISE CLAY, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

PrB PROMISE CLAY, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

PsA PROMISE-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
PsA PROMISE-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
Pw PROMISE-WENDTE CLAYS, CHANNELED

Pw PROMISE-WENDTE CLAYS, CHANNELED

RaA REEDER LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

RaB REEDER LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

RaC REEDER LOAM, 6 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

RbC REGENT SILTY CLAY LOAM, 6 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

RmB REGENT-MOREAU COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
RmB REGENT-MOREAU COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES

RpA REGENT-RIDGEVIEW SILTY CLAY LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
RpA REGENT-RIDGEVIEW SILTY CLAY LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
RpB REGENT-RIDGEVIEW SILTY CLAY LOAMS, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
RpB REGENT-RIDGEVIEW SILTY CLAY LOAMS, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
RsA RELIANCE SILTY CLAY LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

RsB RELIANCE SILTY CLAY LOAM, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

RtB RHOADES-DAGLUM COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
RtB RHOADES-DAGLUM COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
RVA RIDGEVIEW SILTY CLAY LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
SaE SANSARC-DUPREE CLAYS, 9 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES

Table1. Soil Interpretive Groups

Dewey County, South Dakota

soil:c
HAVRELON
LOWRY
LOWRY
MINE PITS AND
MOREAU
WAYDEN
MORTON
MORTON
BELFIELD
MORTON
BELFIELD
MORTON
FARLAND
MORTON
LANTRY
RHOADES
DAGLUM
OPAL
OPAL
HURLEY
OPAL
PROMISE
OPAL
SANSARC
OPAL
SLICKSPOTS
PARSHALL
PARSHALL
EKALAKA
PROMISE
PROMISE
PROMISE
SLICKSPOTS
PROMISE
WENDTE
REEDER
REEDER
REEDER
REGENT
REGENT
MOREAU
REGENT
RIDGEVIEW
REGENT
RIDGEVIEW
RELIANCE
RELIANCE
RHOADES
DAGLUM
RIDGEVIEW
SANSARC

NDO0065
SD0091
SD0091
SD3015
NDO0104
ND0089
NDO0044
NDO0044
NDO0079
NDO0044
NDO0079
NDO0044
ND0092
NDO0044
SD0015
NDO0304
NDO0238
SD0079
SD0079
SD0118
SD0079
SD0071
SD0079
SD0067
SD0079
SD3012
NDO0046
ND0046
NDO0095
SD0071
SD0071
SD0071
SD3012
SD0071
SD0257
ND0086
NDO0086
ND0086
NDO0073
NDO0073
NDO0104
NDO0073
SD0016
NDO0073
SD0016
SD0119
SD0119
NDO0287
NDO0288
SD0016
SD0067

pct
40
95
90
99
45
35
75
45
35
60
25
65
30
55
30
40
30
80
50
25
50
40
60
25
50
30
85
60
30
90
90
70
25
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25
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40
50
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85
50
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Section |

musym:c mapping_unit_name

SaE SANSARC-DUPREE CLAYS, 9 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES

ShC SANSARC-OPAL CLAYS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

SbC SANSARC-OPAL CLAYS, 6 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

SbE SANSARC-OPAL CLAYS, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

SbE SANSARC-OPAL CLAYS, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

ScF SANSARC-SHALE LAND COMPLEX, 15 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES
ScF SANSARC-SHALE LAND COMPLEX, 15 TO 45 PERCENT SLOPES
SdC SCHAMBER GRAVELLY SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
SfF SCHAMBER-SANSARC COMPLEX, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
SfF SCHAMBER-SANSARC COMPLEX, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
Sh SHALE LAND

Sm SHAMBO LOAM

Sw BULLCREEK CLAY

Sy BULLCREEK-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX

Sy BULLCREEK-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX

Ta TALLY FINE SANDY LOAM

Th TREMBLES-HAVRELON COMPLEX

Th TREMBLES-HAVRELON COMPLEX

Tr TREMBLES AND BANKS SOILS

Tr TREMBLES AND BANKS SOILS
VeB VEBAR FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
VB VEBAR-FLASHER COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
VB VEBAR-FLASHER COMPLEX, 2 TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
WaF WAYDEN-MOREAU SILTY CLAYS, 25 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
WaF WAYDEN-MOREAU SILTY CLAYS, 25 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
w WATER LESS THAN 40 ACRES

Table1. Soil Interpretive Groups

Dewey County, South Dakota

soil:c
DUPREE
SANSARC
OPAL
SANSARC
OPAL
SANSARC
SHALE LAND
SCHAMBER
SCHAMBER
SANSARC
SHALE LAND
SHAMBO
BULLCREEK
BULLCREEK
SLICKSPOTS
TALLY
TREMBLES
HAVRELON
TREMBLES
BANKS
VEBAR
VEBAR
FLASHER
WAYDEN
MOREAU
WATER

SD0186
SD0067
SD0079
SD0067
SD0079
SD0067
SD3006
SD0075
SD0075
SD0067
SD3006
ND0099
SD0388
SD0388
SD3012
MTO0857
MT1599
NDO0065
MT1599
NDO0455
NDO0043
ND0043
NDO0054
ND0089
NDO0104

pct
30
45
40
60
30
50
45
80
50
25
75
90
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50
30
90
55
35
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40
85
55
40
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20
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